FPK SERIES
Battery Charger / Power Supply: 1000 -2000 Watts
Features
• Universal input: 90 ~ 264VAC with PFC
• AC Input via Screw terminals or IEC socket  option
• Low profile 46mm height
• 1U x 19in Rack mounting option (  FPK-Rack Option )
• 24V, 32V and 48V output options

Humidity 10 ~ 90% RH non-condensing
Safety UL60950, EN60950
Input Connector Standard model: Screw terminals
Option E:  IEC Input Socket with power cord
Output Connector DC Output & Alarms:  Screw Terminals
Dimensions 365 x 168 x 46mm
Weight 3.5kg
REV 26-02-10
Front view
Model
 Power Supply
Output
         V           A
Power
W
FPK1000-24-PU 24V 40A 1000W
FPK1000-32-PU 32V 30A 1000W
FPK1000-48-PU 48V 20A 1000W
1U x 19in Rack Mount Option
FPK-RACK-1/24 24V 40A 1000W
FPK-RACK-1/32 32V 30A 1000W
FPK-RACK-1/48 48V 20A 1000W
FPK-RACK-2/24 2 x 24V 80A 2000W
FPK-RACK-2/32 2 x 32V 60A 2000W
FPK-RACK-2/48 2 x 48V 40A 2000W
• FPK-RACK-2  ( able to take 2 modules )
Model
Battery Charger
Output
         V           A
Power
W
FPK1000-24-BC 27.0V 40A 1000W
FPK1000-32-BC 36.0V 30A 1000W
FPK1000-48-BC 54.0V 20A 1000W
1U x 19in Rack Mount Option
FPK-RACK-1/24BC 27.0V 40A 1000W
FPK-RACK-1/32BC 36.0V 30A 1000W
FPK-RACK-1/48BC 54.0V 20A 1000W